
IN THE CENia^d, .-©MINISTAAT T'JB TRIBUInIAL
PRIICIPAL BENOi, InEW DELHI

ri- -X- ^

V

O.A. i^D. 2^6/Q1

Shri Ram Kishan

Js •

Secretary, Ministry of
Welfare, Govt. of India

D-ATH OF DECISION : 14.08.1992

. , .Petitioner

.Respondent

CQRAM

Hon'ble Shri I.!<» .Rasgotrs, i*/.ember ii\)

Hon'ble Shri J.P. Sharma, ivPmber (J)

For the Petitioner

For the Resoondent

. . . i'Nb ne

a • . rfc n e

1. whether Reporters of local papers may be allG\^ed
to see the Judgement?

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not? . ,
' • ^

JUDGEMEMT (ORAL)

(DELIVERED BY HON'BLE SHRI I.K. RASQOTRA, Ai-ivBcR ij\]

Ihe petit lone']; a .Group-D employee was promoted'to

work as L..D,C. vida order dt. 3,5,1984 for a pe'riod of

120 days w.e .f , 1.5.1984 to 28 ,^8>^984 on ad-hoc basis or

till Select List officers are appointed, v^/hichever is earlier.

Vide Office .Order dt .19.10.1984, the petitioner was informed

that ad-hoc officiation wss purely temporary and would not

confern on him any claim for absorption or seniority i
n

the higher grade. Th® ad-hoc appointment v.'as extended from

time to time .gnd was ultimately discontinued w.e.f. 30.7.1985.
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The claim of the applicant is that te continued to work

V as' ad-hoc LlC' for a further period from 1.8.1985 to 8,1.1986.

It is in this background that he hs.s filed this application .

and claimed the payment of arre ar of pay and other allowances

•in the grsde qf LUG for the period from 1.3.1980 to 8.1.1986.
/

The responctents have not disputed the fact of his ad-hoc

officiation v.'ithout confeaxing oh him any benef it staking

his claim for regularisdtion/seniority etc. as the

. ^ ^ and
appoinvmenx was purely temporary of ad -hoc nature. The

ad-hoc appointmsnt vjas discontinued beyond 30.7.1985. Kb

Office Order or any other official document has been produced

by the petitioner indicating that he continued to V'lork as

LDC on ad-hoc basis beyond 31.7.1985.- There is, however, a

letter issued by Junior Accounts Officer of the Ministry

01 Social s.felfdre that the service of the petitiorer was
\

utilised as LDC for ,the said period and thc^t he performed the

duty of issue of tokens and cheques etc. The respondents, on

the other hand, have filed copies of the various orders

•issued by the respondents, appointing him as an LDC on ad-hoc

?nd temporary basis and extending the ad-hoc promotion till

it was discontinued on 30.7.1985 vide Annexures Hl,H2, R3 and H5.

••/e also observe th.t the petitioner apoeared in the St^ff
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oc-iect ion Gomrnission C-le rks ' Grace t-xamination and after

being decl^r^d successfulj he was rcgulcirly appointad in

ohe ..Unistry cf Urban uevelopment as Li^-G on 9.1.1986.
j.n

the shove circumstances of the case, we do not consider

that it IS a fit matter for our interference in absences of

any official oxxJor indie,-.ting his appointment as Ll,G

31.7.1985. ihe Original /^^pl ic atio n is accordingly

oeyon

dismissed. :b costs
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